
I 

CONTRACT: C22-3192-FM 
S h 'd El t . B ·Id· A 

Systems Specia I ists, Ir Facility Technology Integration & Security Syste ms 
C ne1 er ec nc UI mg menca, nc. 

EXPIRES :03/3112025 l r::;~~!J-:=1-l':":-.:3C1 "'I 3 I htt _::.-.- _(.-\.~-:--•.-··.·--.-·._r s ::::. itl s C:.Cr:;-, I 
1-1 ~ ; __ ,.-.,_;- ri ;;i l--1t F; P ,-1 •::::; a ---- ·-1 t ·3 ~-~2'.:::;t :==~ ~ t ~ ·-· t . r1-

I Sc~qeider a~!!ffll irf~VlaiiraAX 
EI e c :r: r-- a c- @ :giRAMEVJORK" 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 
Okaloosa Countv Maintenance 
ATTN: Randy Overly 
5489 Old Bethel Road 
CITY, STATE AND ZIP: 
Crestview, FL 32539-3126 

PHONE#: 850-689-4698 CELL#: 

We propose the following: 

CUSTOMER#: SO# IDATE: 6/6/2023 
PO# 
JOB NAME: Okaloosa County 

Annual Preventive Maintenance Contract 
JOB LOCATION: 

Okaloosa County, FL 

Email: tAX#: (xxx)-
? 

Aannual Preventive Maintenance contract for the below listed buildings. This will include the testing of the control system 
as related to the equipment and calibrating all temperature sensors annually. Any issues will be reported and necessary 
repairs will be quoted to Okaloosa county Maintenance. All work will be scheduled through the Okaloosa County 
Maintenance Supervisor. All programs will be backed up annually. 
This will also include air flow test at the Jail for each cell annually. 
Start Date: July 1, 2023 End: June 31, 2024 

(1) County Jail 120 hrs x 95= $11,400.00 
(2) Ft Walton Annex Courthouse 96 hrs x 95= $9,120.00 
(3) Emergency Operation Center 40 hrs x 95= $3,800.00 
(4) Emerald Coast Convention Center 64 hrs x 95= $6,080.00 
(5) Fiber Hubs (North/ South) 8 hrs x 95= $760.00 
(6) Okaloosa Transit Bldg 32 hrs x 95= $3,295.00 
(7) Okaloosa County Administration Bldg 96 hrs x 95 = $9,120.00 
(8) Water & Sewer Bldg 80 hrs x95= $7600.00 
(9) Crestview Courthouse 56 hrs x 95= $5320.00 

QUARTERLYTOTAL: $14,123.75 

TOTAL for the Proposal: Fifty Six.Thousand Four Hundred Ninty Five Dollars: ($56,495.00)) 

Notes: All Schneider parts shall be invoiced using a 36% discount off list price. 
All other parts are at the rate of 1.45 x cost 
All parts shall be listed with price for part, discount or rate and then total amount invoiced. 
Service rates shall be $105.00 for regular time (7 to 4 pm) Monday thru Friday, all other time is time and a half 

TERMS: Payment will be billed upon completion of the above described work. 
I have the authority to order the above described work. In the event this proposal is placed for collection, I agree to pay all cost of 
collection, including attorney's fees and interest as allowed under Florida Statute. 

All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Warranty is one year from completion date. 

Proposed by: Jack D Bilby Date 6-Jun-23 
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days. 
Acceptance of Proposal -- The above prices and scope of work are satisfactory and are accepted. Payment will be made in accordance 
with terms outlined above. 

Accepted by Date 

http:56,495.00
http:14,123.75
http:9,120.00
http:3,295.00
http:6,080.00
http:3,800.00
http:9,120.00
http:11,400.00



